CY 2025 Annual Grants Approved December 19, 2024

2025 Annual

Grantee Grant Total

Access Living

Ascend Justice

Cabrini Green Legal Aid

CARPLS Legal Aid

Center for Disability & Elder Law

Centro de Informacion

Chicago Advocate Legal

Chicago Alliance Against Sexual Exploitation
Chicago Coalition to End Homelessness
Chicago House TranslLegal Program
Chicago Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights
Chicago Volunteer Legal Services

Chicago Workers Collaborative

Chinese American Service League

CJE SeniorLife

Coalition Legal

DePaul University Asylum & Immigration Law Clinic
DuPage Legal Aid

Equip for Equality

Erie Neighborhood House

Greater Chicago Legal Clinic

HANA Center

lllinois Equal Justice Foundation

lllinois Legal Aid Online

lllinois Prison Project

Immigration Project

Indo-American Center

James B. Moran Center for Youth Advocacy
Ladder Up

Land of Lincoln Legal Aid

Law Center for Better Housing

25,000
500,000
775,000

1,390,000
310,000

40,000

40,000

50,000

90,000
101,500
100,000

1,037,000
125,000

40,000

40,000

40,000

78,000
200,000
550,000
100,000
400,000

40,000

55,000

1,195,000

75,000
400,000

50,000

75,000

25,000

5,200,000
725,000




Legal Aid Chicago

2,000,000

Legal Aid Society of Metropolitan Family Services 750,000
Legal Council for Health Justice 450,000
Life Span 506,875
Loyola University School of Law Health Justice Project 40,000
National Immigrant Justice Center* 1,365,000
North Suburban Legal Aid Clinic 200,000
Northern lllinois Justice for Our Neighbors 85,000
Prairie State Legal Services 5,450,000
Pro Bono Network 25,000
Public Interest Law Initiative 286,000
Raise the Floor Alliance 80,000
SIU School of Law Legal Clinic 100,000
Syrian Community Network 70,000
Teamwork Englewood 40,000
The Resurrection Project 245,000
The Village Legal and Community Project 100,000
The Young Center for Immigrant Children's Rights 30,000
United African Organization 40,000
Uptown People's Law Center 210,000
Valley Immigrant Advocates 66,500
Viethamese Association of lllinois 40,000
Westside Justice Center 40,000
World Relief Chicagoland 58,750

TOTAL $26,149,625

Shading denotes first-time grantees

* The grant to the National Immigrant Justice Center includes $175,000 in one-time

funding
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