

**CY 2025 Annual Grants Approved December 19, 2024**

<b>Grantee</b>	<b>2025 Annual Grant Total</b>
Access Living	25,000
Ascend Justice	500,000
Cabrini Green Legal Aid	775,000
CARPLS Legal Aid	1,390,000
Center for Disability & Elder Law	310,000
Centro de Información	40,000
Chicago Advocate Legal	40,000
Chicago Alliance Against Sexual Exploitation	50,000
Chicago Coalition to End Homelessness	90,000
Chicago House TransLegal Program	101,500
Chicago Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights	100,000
Chicago Volunteer Legal Services	1,037,000
Chicago Workers Collaborative	125,000
Chinese American Service League	40,000
CJE SeniorLife	40,000
Coalition Legal	40,000
DePaul University Asylum & Immigration Law Clinic	78,000
DuPage Legal Aid	200,000
Equip for Equality	550,000
Erie Neighborhood House	100,000
Greater Chicago Legal Clinic	400,000
HANA Center	40,000
Illinois Equal Justice Foundation	55,000
Illinois Legal Aid Online	1,195,000
Illinois Prison Project	75,000
Immigration Project	400,000
Indo-American Center	50,000
James B. Moran Center for Youth Advocacy	75,000
Ladder Up	25,000
Land of Lincoln Legal Aid	5,200,000
Law Center for Better Housing	725,000

Legal Aid Chicago	2,000,000
Legal Aid Society of Metropolitan Family Services	750,000
Legal Council for Health Justice	450,000
Life Span	506,875
Loyola University School of Law Health Justice Project	40,000
National Immigrant Justice Center*	1,365,000
North Suburban Legal Aid Clinic	200,000
Northern Illinois Justice for Our Neighbors	85,000
Prairie State Legal Services	5,450,000
Pro Bono Network	25,000
Public Interest Law Initiative	286,000
Raise the Floor Alliance	80,000
SIU School of Law Legal Clinic	100,000
Syrian Community Network	70,000
Teamwork Englewood	40,000
The Resurrection Project	245,000
The Village Legal and Community Project	100,000
The Young Center for Immigrant Children's Rights	30,000
United African Organization	40,000
Uptown People's Law Center	210,000
Valley Immigrant Advocates	66,500
Vietnamese Association of Illinois	40,000
Westside Justice Center	40,000
World Relief Chicagoland	58,750
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$26,149,625</b>

*Shading denotes first-time grantees*

\* The grant to the National Immigrant Justice Center includes \$175,000 in one-time funding